APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

CODE SERVICES SECTION
State Form 44400 (R7 / 10-13) 302 West Washington Street, Room W246
Approved by State Board of Accounts, 2013 Indianapolis, IN 46204-2739

http://iwww .in.gov/dhs/fire/fp bs comm_code/

INSTRUCTIONS: Please refer to the attached four (4) page instructions. Variance number (Assigned by department)
Attach additional pages as needed to complete this application. foT O - 2,

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION (Person who would be in violation if variance is not granted; usually this is the owner)

Name of applicant : Title

Larry Wittmer ‘ Trustee

Name of organization Telephone number
Mt. Olive Mennonite Church (812) 486-5930
Address (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)

7134 N. 1000 E. Montgomery, IN 47558

2. PERSON SUBMITTING APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF THE APPLICANT (If not submitted by the applicant)

Name of applicant ) Title

Larry W. Donovan, AlA Architect

Name of organization Telephone number
Donovan + Donovan (812) 882-0415

Address (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)

427 Main St., Suite "A", P. O. Box 976 Vincennes, IN 47591
3. DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD (If applicable)

Name of design professional A ) License number
Larry W. Donovan, AIA g AR00032800
Name of organization Telephone number
Donovan + Donovan ’ (812) 882-0415

Address (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)

A27 Main-Qf Qi b AN P M Doy, Q748

=TT NI T O OuUitc 7} oV DUA ITO ‘VI;lI\.:CIIIIUO, :I‘l 4
4. PROJECT IDENTIFICATION
Name of project

Mt. Olive Mennonite Church

County )
Daviess

State project number

374665

Address of site (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)

378-S800-E- Rd-—Meontgomery IN-47558
Type of project
New [ Addition [J Alteration [] Change of occupancy [] Existing

5. REQUIRED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
The following required information has been included with this application (check as applicable):

: A check made payable to the Indiana Department of Homeland Security for the appropriate amount. (see instructions)

One (1) set of plans or drawings and supporting data that describe the area affected by the requested variance and any proposed alternatives.

[] written documentation showing that the local fire official has received a copy of the variance application.

1 —written documentation showing that the local building official has received a copy of the variance application.

6.. VIOLATION INFORMATION _ _
Has the Plan Review Section of the Division of Fire and Building Safety issued a Correction Order?

[ Yes (If yes, attach a copy of the Correction Order.) X No

Has a violation been issued?

[ Yes (if yes, attach a copy of the Violation and answer the following.) X No

Violation issued by:

(] Local Building Department [ State Fire and Building Code Enforcement Section [ Local Fire Department
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7. DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED VARIANCE

Name of code or standard and edition involved Specific code section
2006 1BC 675 IAC 12-6-3(a)/675 IAC 12-6-7(g) (17)/ 675 IAC 13-1-8
(NFPA 13)

Nature of non-compliance (Include a description of spaces, equipment, etc. involved as necessary.)
These sections require a sprinkler system for this building. This requirement is very difficult to meet for the reasons below.

8. DEMONSTRATION THAT PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND WELFARE WILL BE PROTECTED

Select one of the following statements:
[ Non-compliance with the rule will not be adverse to the public health, safety or welfare; or

X Applicant will undertake alternative actions in lieu of compliance with the rule to ensure that granting of the variance will not be adverse to
public health, safety, or welfare. Explain why alternative actions would be adequate (be specific).

Facts demonstrating that the above selected statement is true:

This building is not used everyday and is used during the church services for a few hours a week. There are numerous exits
direct to the exterior and the classroom area has direct exiting to the exterior through stair enclosure and egress corridors.

There are two (2) fire stations within 2.5 miles of the church with a response time of 5 to 15 minutes. (See attached letters.)

9. DEMONSTRATION OF UNDUE HARDSHIP OR HISTORICALLY SIGNIFICANT STRUCTURE

Select at least one of the following statements:

[ imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusual difficulty) because of physical limitations of the construction site or its utility services.

e building orstructure:
Xl Imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusual difficulty) because of excessive costs of additional or altered construction elements.

[ imposition of the rule would prevent the preservation of an architecturally or a historically significant part of the building or structure.

Facts demonstrating that the above selected statement is true:
The Daviess County Rural Water system does not have enough water capacity to provide a sprinkler system for this building.

Therefore, in order to provide a sprinkler system for this building it would be very expensive.—Tht-{rE.wcuﬁ need to be construction
of a 30,000 gallon storage tank (cost estimate $65,000.00) and fire pump and equipment and building, and 2 fire hydrants from
pump room into church and a supply line to the water tank from Daviess County Rural Water (cost estimate of $91,500.00).

The building sprinkler cost estimate is $85,000:00. This is a total estimated construction of $241,500.00 for-a-sprinkler systemto -
be installed.

10. STATEMENT OF ACCURACY

| hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this application is accurate. —

Signature of applicast or person submitting application Please print name Date of signature (month, day, year)
. rj Larry Wittmer, Trustee (2—37/~/y
Sigiiature of d€sign profeSsional (if applicable) ‘ Please print name Date of signature (month, day, year)
) L A “ X Larry W. Donovan, AlA /12— 3]~ /4

11. STATEMENT OF AWARENESS (If the application is submitted on the applicant’s behalf, the applicant must sign the following statement.)

| hereby certify under penalty of perjury that | am aware of this request for variance and that this application is being submitted on my behalf.

Signature of applicant - M ﬁ\) Please print name Date of signature (month, day, year)
! Larry Wittmer, Trustee LA~9)—14/
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ELECTROMICALLY FILE YOUR PROJECT WITH STATE OF INDIANA at hitp:fwww.in.gov/dhsi2650.him.

This on<ine filing is through a secure site, you can use it to submit your project information, pay the fees and upload your project plans.

Use Internet Browser to View this repert, other browsers are not cempgatible fo view this repert

Project number Release date
CONSTRUCTION DESIGN RELEASE | 374665 11/13/14
State Form 41191 (R9/5-98) Construction type Occupancy classification
Report Printed on: December 30, 2014 V-B, SPK A3

Scope of release

INDIANA 02| | ARCH ELEG MECH
o = ey | | PLUMSTR

L é Type of release
g VLLF

27 hooslEr sAFETY Standard
Available At Your Local Licence Branch Project name

Indiana Department of Homeland Secunty
DIVISION OF FIRE & BUILDING SAFETY
PLAN REVIEW DIVISION

402 W. Washington St., Room E245
Indianapolis, IN 46204

To: Owner / Architect / Engineer SUPPORT HOOSIER SAFETY Mount Olive Mennonite Church

Donovan and Donovan

Larry W Donovan AR00032800 Street address

427 Main Street Suite A 378 South 800 East Road

Vinvennes IN 47591
City County
MONTGOMERY DAVIESS

Fax & e-mail: 8128824600, donovananddonovan@sbcglobal.net

The-plansyspecifications-and-application-submitted-for-the-above-referenced-project-have been-reviewed-for-complianee with-the-applicable rules of
the Fire Prevention and Building Safety Commnssnon The project is released for constructlon subiject to, but not necessarily limited to the conditions
l;sted below. THIS IS NOT A BUILDING PER! i i

¢anstruction work must be in full compliange with it Ations; ;must be filed with
dnd released by this Office before any work is altered. Thi Y, bes : ued in error, in violation
of any rules of the Commlssxorg or if it is based on incorgétor insufficient information. This release shall expire bV ; i and become null and
void, if the work authorized i ommenced within one (1) year from the above date. :

CONDITlONS

Note (A1A & A1B): In accor
and spemﬁcatlons ﬁled in conj 1

In accordance with S&ction 18 f General Admmlstratxve Rules (675 |AC 12—6-1 9) a compleg,e set of plans and specﬂ" catnons that conform
eased by the offige of the state bu:ldmg commlssmner sheﬂl be mamtamed on the constructlon jobsne aswellas a

"appllcatlon and appropnate fees in accordance w1th 675 IAC 12—6-3(a) 675 IAC 12—6—7(g)(1 7) and

675 IAC 13-1:8, (N.F.P.A. 13).

5881%0315 Landings at d,oors shall be des:gned and dlmensmned ln ‘accordance with Section 10081 5, IBC
(675 IAC 13-2.5). .

10F0603418 The potable water supply to automatlc ﬂre spnnkler systems and standplpe systems shall be
protected against backflow by a device installed in the proper horizontal direction in accordance with
Section 603.4.18, IPC (675 IAC 16-1.3).

8B071547 Fire doors shall be self-closing or automatic-closing in accordance with Section 715.4.7, IBC (675
IAC 13-2.5).
Please be advised that if an administrative review of this action is desired, a written petltlon for review must be filed at the above address with the
Fire Prevention and Building Safety Commission identifying the matter for which a review is sought no later than eighteen {18) days from the above -
stated date, unless the eighteenth day falls on a Saturday, a Sunday, a legal holiday under State statute, or a day in which the Department of Fire
and Building Services is closed during normal business hours. In the latter case, the filing deadline will be the first working day thereafter. If you
choose to petition, and the before-mentioned procedures are followed, your petiion for review will be granted, and an administrative proceeding will
be conducted by an administrative law judge of the Fire Prevention and Building Safety Commission. If a pefition for review is not filed, this Order will
be final, and you must comply with its requirements.




DAVIESS
{COUNTY

P.0. BOX 129
WASHINGTON, INDIANA 47501

TELEPHONE: (812) 254-4526
FAX: (812) 254-2264

mali
Qs
T

DAVIESS COUNTY RURAL WATER

December 31 2014

Mount Olive Mennonite Church

Attention: Donovan & Donovan

This letter is to inform you that Daviess County Rural Water Systems, Inc. isn’t fire

protection water system. The reason is our water main at this location is a 2” water main
and is not large enough to supply fire protection.

Thank you,

Ross Petty

Q LI S | 4
Superinterdent

812-254-4526
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Cannelburg Fire Department INC. 12/30/14
203 S Main Street
Cannelburg, IN 47519

Donovan & Donovan

Per request of the new Church location and fire service.
From Cannelburg station to Church2.02 miles
Response time 5 to 6 minutes.
We have 1250 gallon pumper,
1600 gallon tanker,
250 gallon brush truck

Any questions call my cell @ 812-486-7854

Cannelburg Fire Chief

Earl Wagler




Cannelburg, IN 47519

Donovan & Donovan

RE: Mt. Olive Mennonite Church
Montgomery, IN

I received a copy of the variance on the sprinkler system.

Cannelburg Fire Chief

Earl Wagler




Sutor, Beth

From: Donovan and Donovan [donovananddonovan@sbcglobal.net]
Sent: Tuesday, January 06, 2015 1:11 PM

To: Sutor, Beth

Subject: FW: Mt. Olive Mennonite Variance

Beth,

Forwarding the below email from Chip Dudley for your information.

Larry

Larry W. Donovan, AIA
Donovan and Donovan

architecture « engineering « interior design
427 Main Street « P.O. Box 976
Vincennes, Indiana 47591

812.882.0415 Telephone

812.882.4600 Fax

DONOVAN IONGVAN

amhltecture = engingering * interior design

R 'm 812 852, wﬁ Fa. ax,.,gzwm: o dmmmm-vm*‘ﬁh'giﬁil .t

From: Dudley, Chip [mailto:cdudley@dhs.IN.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, January 06, 2015 11:58 AM

" To: Donovan and Donovan
Subject: Re: Mt. QOlive Mennonite Variance

I received it.
Chip

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE DROID

Donovan and Donovan <donovananddonovan@sbcglobal.net> wrote:

Chip,

Please review the attached information and email your response back to us on your letterhead acknowledging
that you have received a copy of this information.

Thank you.

Larry



Town of Montgomery
PO Box 57

Montgomery, IN 47558
{812) 486-3298

January 7, 2015

Mr. Larry W. Donovan, ATA
Donovan & Donovan

PO Box 976

Vincennes, IN 47591

RE: Mt. Olive Mennonite Church

Dear Mr. Donovan:.

I’m wntmg to advxse you I recelved a copy of the request for a variance in reference to a
: d ESL l‘i J.UUU D, Momgomery,

Sincerely,
~7 .

)
/_/,‘_ LV o Lo T e L~—‘~;

Tim Showalter

Fire Chief
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